discretion and to reject any application for Oversubscription Shares or to issue a lesser
number of Oversubscription Shares than applied for. To the extent that any Oversubscription
Shares remain after the above allocations, this will form the Shortfall and subject to the
Corporations Act and ASX Listing Rules, the Directors reserve the right, in conjunction with the
Lead Manager and Co-Manager, to issue Shortfall Shares at their absolute discretion
(including to third parties who are not Shareholders and who are not Related Parties or
associates of the Underwriter).

The Directors will not place Shortfall Shares or allocate Oversubscription Shares if it would
result in a Shareholder increasing their voting power to a level of over 19.9% as a result of the
Offer.

Below is a summary of the effect on the total number of Shares in the Company each of
Paradice and RCF VI will have a relevant interest in (and voting power) under different take up
scenarios, following the issue of New Shares under the Entitlement Offer.

Before the Offer Post Offer
(Full take up by Paradice

and RCF VI only)

Post Offer

(Full take up by all Shareholders)

# of Shares % # of Shares % # of Shares %

RCF VI 30,512,937 9.69 85,436,224 9.69 85,436,224 9.69

Paradice 29,230,303 9.28 81,844,848 9.28 81,844,848 9.28

Underwriter and
sub-underwriters

0 0.00 459,544,439 52.09 0 0.00

Other
Shareholders

255,302,466 81.04 255,302,466 28.94 714,846,905 81.04

Total 315,045,706 100.00 882,127,977 100.00 882,127,977 100.00

The "Full take up by Paradice and RCF VI" column of the table assumes that Paradice and
RCF VI subscribe for New Shares equivalent to their full entitlement, no other Eligible
Shareholders subscribe for their Entitlement and the balance is subscribed for by the
Underwriter and sub-underwriters.

The level of control of all Eligible Shareholders that do not subscribe for their full Entitlement
will decrease.

It is not expected that any change in the total relevant interest of the above will have any
material consequences on the control of the Company.

No Shareholder or new investor in the Company will acquire voting power equal to or greater

[…]

The pro-forma Statement of Financial Position illustrates the effect of the Entitlement Offer on
the Company.  It has been prepared based on the unaudited Statement of Financial Position
as at 30 April 2020, adjusted for certain events that have occurred after the balance date.  It is
not intended to represent the financial position of the Company upon completion of the
Entitlement Offer.  It is provided as an illustration of the effect of the Entitlement Offer.  The
actual impact on the Company is dependent on a range of factors, many of which are outside
the control of the Company.

The pro-forma Statement of Financial Position has been prepared to provide Shareholders
with information on the pro-forma assets and liabilities of the Company.  It has been prepared
on the basis of accounting policies normally adopted by the Company.  The financial
information is presented in an abbreviated form, insofar as it does not include all of the
disclosures required by Australian Accounting Standards applicable to annual financial
statements.

Actual
Audit

Reviewed
Proforma

Unaudited
Entitlement

Offer

Proforma
Unaudited

post Rights

31-Dec-19 30-Apr-20 30-Apr-20

$'000 $'000 $'000 $'000

ASSETS

CURRENT ASSETS

Cash and cash equivalents 5,496 4,482 8,947 13,429

Trade and other receivables 709 247 0 247

Inventory 1,118 627 0 627

Held for sale assets 933 713 0 713

Other financial assets 956 729 0 729

TOTAL CURRENT ASSETS 9,212 6,798
8,947 15,745

NON-CURRENT ASSETS

Mineral development 37,389 37,403 0 37,403

Trade and other receivables 3,156 3,324 0 3,324

Property, plant and equipment 19,043 18,863 0 18,863

Other financial assets 797 846 0 846

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 60,385 60,436 0 60,436

TOTAL ASSETS 69,597 67,234 8,947 76,181

LIABILITIES

CURRENT LIABILITIES

Trade and other payables 1,852 694 0 694

Borrowings 16,847 16,518 (16,518) 0

Other current liabilities 882 675 (303) 372

TOTAL CURRENT LIABILITIES 19,581 17,887 (16,821) 1,066

NON-CURRENT LIABILITIES

Borrowings 127 63 0 63

Peninsula Energy Limited Prospectus Page 48 of 75

Provisions 11,418 11,417 0 11,417

TOTAL NON-CURRENT ASSETS 11,545 11,480 0 11,480

TOTAL LIABILITIES 31,126 29,367 (16,821) 12,546

NET ASSETS 38,471 37,867 25,768 63,635

EQUITY

Issued capital 213,109 214,981 25,768 240,749

Reserves 6,912 8,485 0 8,485

Accumulated losses (180,321) (184,681) 0 (184,681)

Non-controlling interest (1,229) (918) 0 (918)

TOTAL EQUITY 38,471 37,867 25,768 63,635

Peninsula Energy Limited Prospectus Page 49 of 75

6. Action required by Eligible Shareholders

All Applications for New Shares must be made by Eligible Shareholders in accordance with the
instructions in this Prospectus and on the Application Form.  By returning the Application Form
or paying any Application Money for New Shares by BPAY®, you offer to acquire the New
Shares on the terms and conditions set out in this Prospectus.

The Company reserves the right to reject any Applications for New Shares that are not made
in accordance with the terms of this Prospectus or the instructions on the Application Form.